AUTOMOTIVE
DS58 LUXEON Rebel White & PC Amber Product Datasheet  ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
LUXEON Rebel LEDs for automotive has the longest history in high power
exterior lighting applications that are specifically designed and tested to
meet and exceed expectations for reliability, performance and lifetime
in all vehicle applications. LUXEON Rebel meets both SAE and ECE color

Product Nomenclature
LUXEON Rebel is tested and binned at 350mA.
The part number designation is explained as follows:
L X M A - A B C D - E F G H
Where:
A — designates radiation pattern (value P for Lambertian)
B — designates color variant (W for Automotive White, L for PC Amber)
C — designates color variant (0 for Automotive White)
D — designates technology (1 for Automotive White; 2 for PC Amber)
E — reserved for future product offerings
FGH — minimum luminous flux (lm) performance
Products tested and binned at 350mA follow the part numbering scheme:
L X M A - P x 0 x - x x x x
LED Lifetime Characteristics
Lifetime for solid state lighting devices (LEDs) is defined in terms of lumen maintenance - the percentage of
initial light output remaining after a specified period of time - and light output failures such as shorts. These two
degradation modes are both considered in Lumileds LED lifetime assessment.
LED lifetime performance is based on independent test data, Lumileds historical data from tests run on similar
material systems, and internal product reliability testing.
Please contact your Lumileds Sales Representative for LUXEON LED product lifetime assessment for your
operational conditions.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. The LUXEON
Rebel is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic
equipment, namely the REACH, ELV, and RoHS directives. Lumileds will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to the LUXEON Rebel: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS58 LUXEON Rebel White & PC Amber Product Datasheet  20150324 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Flux Characteristics
Flux Characteristics for LUXEON Rebel, Junction Temperature, Tj = 25°C [4]
Table 1.
Performance at Binning Current Typical Performance
at Maximum Current
Color Part Number [5]
Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm)
FV [1]  [3]
Binning Current
(mA)
Typical Luminous Flux
(lm)
FV [2]  [3]
Maximum  Current
(mA)
Automotive White
LXMA-PW01-0110
LXMA-PW01-0120
LXMA-PW01-0130
110
120
130
350
350
350
199
216
233
700
700
700
PC Amber
LXMA-PL02-0090
LXMA-PL02-0100